firstborn son when he was one hundred years old.  

The birth took place two years after the flood subsided when he was able to leave the ark 
(Genesis 11:10). 

The Meaning of Numbers: The Number 666 

As anyone who is a new Bible student quickly learns, the meaning of six hundred sixty 
six (666) is derived from the number and mark of the Beast Power discussed in the book 
of Revelation. 

The number 666 symbolizes the perfection of man's overall system that is separated from 
God and under the constant influence of Satan the devil. Six in the Bible represents, by